

Order below Exh.112 in RCS No.306/2015

By this application defendant Nos.1 and 3 have requested to set aside the order dated 10/09/2024 passed at **Exh.160**, on the grounds mentioned in the application. Plaintiff has raised objection on the ground that the alleged application is not at **Exh.160**. She raised objection on other grounds too. Learned advocate for defendant Nos.1 and 3 has fairly conceded his mistake and requested to treat it as **Exh.109** instead of **Exh.160**, as mentioned in the application. Considering the grounds mentioned in the application and the nature of application at **Exh.109**, in my opinion, it is necessary to decide the application at **Exh.109** on merits, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. The order dated 10/09/2024 by which the application filed by defendant Nos.1 and 3 at **Exh.109** came to be disposed of as filed on record is set aside subject to cost of Rs.200/- to be payable by defendant Nos.1 and 3 to plaintiff today itself.
2. After payment of cost amount and its acknowledgment by plaintiff, necessary order will be passed on the application at **Exh.109**.

Date :09/12/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.